

**Misc Arb (Com) – 16/2025**

**Present: Rupanjana Chakraborti  
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,  
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR: WBNP19-000041-2025  
J.O Code.WB00612**

**Later Order  
21.04.2025**

The learned Advocate for the petitioner appears and files a put up petition praying for moving the application under Section 9 of the Arbitration & Conciliation Act, 1996.

The put up petition is considered and allowed.

Let the case record is taken up for hearing of the application under Section 9 of the Arbitration & Conciliation Act, 1996.

Heard the learned Advocate for the petitioner in part as the learned Advocate for the petitioner files an adjournment petition to submit additional documents.

Fix 22.04.2025 for further hearing.

**Sd/- Rupanjana Chakraborti  
Judge  
Commercial Court,  
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**