

**Misc Arb (COM)-16/2025**

**Present :: Rupanjana Chakrabarti  
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat  
North 24 Parganas.**

**CNR: WBNP19-000041-2025  
J.O Code.WB 00612**

**04**

**28.04.2025**

The case record is put up today as the learned Advocate for the petitioner appears and files affidavit of service enclosing original postal receipt showing compliance of the previous order dated 25.04.2025 as the provision of Section 9 (2) of the arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996.

Let the affidavit of service be kept with the record.

To date (**02.06.2025**).

**SD/- Rupanjana Chakrabarti  
Judge  
Commercial Court,  
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**