

Misc Arb (Com) –16/2025

DGP Steel Star Engineering Private limited Vs Bridge & Roof Co (India)Ltd

Present :: Shubhankar Biswas (J.O Code.WB00918)
Judge-In-Charge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas.

CNR: WBNP19-000041-2025

10

09.03.2026

1. Today is fixed for awaiting the result of the conciliation pending before the MSME Council.
2. No result of conciliation has been received from the MSME Council as yet.
3. Learned Advocate for the petitioner appears and files hazira along with an application for extension registered as I.A 06 of 2026, supported by an affidavit, praying for extension of the ad-interim order which stood in force till today. A copy has been served upon the learned Advocate for the respondent, who raises objection thereto.
4. Learned Advocate for the respondent appears and files hazira.
5. The learned regular Presiding Officer is presently engaged in SIR process duty in compliance with the directions of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta and the learned Additional District & Sessions Judge, FTC, 3rd Court, Barasat is in-charge of the Court. Hence, the case is adjourned for the day.
6. Fix **30.06.2026** for awaiting the result of the conciliation pending before the MSME Council.
7. Let the ad-interim order be extended till **30.06.2026**.

Sd/-
Judge-In-Charge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas